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' \ MEMORANDUM Satcl

TO: Mro ROOK
) FROM: . E. H. Best, Counsel
SUBJECT: ~In the Matter of Julius Gornick

Proposed Determination
- Proposed letter for Commissioner
Murphy's signature

"Enclosed herein please find determination of the
Tax Commission sustaining the assessment “and proposed
letter from Commissioner Murphy -addressed to the taxpayer
' adVising him thereof. It is important that this letter
b/ﬁg sent only if the Commission approves and signs the
proposed determination. The letter has been left undated
for such reason.

As soon as the determination is signed and the
letter sent, please return the signed determination
together with the entire file to the Law Bureau for further

processing.
; : | | . ééﬂ&u4u¢(%2érkbiiij’ ‘ -
. : Counsel
MS:mé
Enc.

January 18, 1967
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STATE OF NEW YORK

DEPARTMENT OF
TAXATION AND FINANCE
ALBANY

JOSEPH H. MURPHY

COMMISSIONER OF TAXATION AND FINANCE
PRESIDENT TAX COMMISSION

. | . January 30, 1967

Mr. Julius Gornick
| - 33-U43 168th Street | - ‘ ;
Flushing, New York 11358 | ;

Dear Mr. Gornick:

Your letter to Governbr Rockefeller with respect to |
a notice of deficiency issued against you for the year 1963 :
has been referred to me for reply. :

After carefully reviewing the record in the formal
nearing, the State Tax Commission has determined that you
were a resident for the entire year. A formal determination !
to that effect will be mailed to you shortly. (

‘ Further, since you are not entitled any refund for
the year 1963, your wife was not entitled to a credit on
her return for such refund and the notice of claim issued
against your wife for such amount was proper.
‘ Sincerely yours, ;

ol (N Vo
JOSEPH H. MUR/\APTH‘;]Q‘/-\

Commissioner

MS:bdg
APPROVED: EHB

cc The Honorable Alton G. Marshall

Mr. Rook /
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STATE OF NEW YORK N1 Sizay
. Pal
ALTON G, MARSHALL EXECUTIVE CHAMBER 0197
EXECUTIVE OFFICER . . . . ¢ .
TO THE GOVERNOR ' ALBANY : O‘EICE’,OF -
o § : Recroy HE
2/ -
. “
Hn e January 12, 1967

Dear Commissioner_Mhrphy:

The enclosed correspondence is forwarded for
your recommendation ‘and advice as to how it should be
handled. :

' Please return the correspondence and your
advice as to handllng to this office w1th1n a week.

The name of your staff member to be contacted,
if any additional information is needed, should be
indicated in the upper rlght—hand corner-of the report.

; : » Sincerely,

Enc. correspondence from:

Mr. Julius Gornick - 1/3/67
33-43 168th Street : ' '
Flushing, New York . 11358
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Julius Gornick
33=-4% 168th St.
Flushing, N, Y. 11358
January 3, 1967 e
PR
: TAV Ty rus fd"h,a
The Honorable Nelson A. Rocketeller, JANT 71967
Governor of the Stute of New York, '
Albany 1, N, Y, Lid aoeeay
Dear Sir: ' R ; :é

Please note: the endldsed letter to Mr., Murphy.
The Tax Commission is adding injury to insult,
Qur rights are being violated.

We will not shut up, Our voices will only become louder,

We insist on immediate and proper action,

| Sincerely,
‘ /<£iZ;JL1A4;/<;4€a

Julius Gornick

XERC |
copy |




getting about the necessity for an investigation, :

Julius and Anna Gornick. -,
33-43 168th Strest :
Flushing, N, ¥,, 11358
January 3, 1967

State of New York Tax Commission,
Albeny 1, N, ¥,
lir, Joseph H. Murphy, President,

Dear Sir:

Reference A: Div, No., 85-R Audit Change, File No, 3-8507006, | |

dated 7-17-64, for 1963, against Julius Gornick of above address,
Reference B: Notice and Demand for Payment Account No, AD 37775,
File No. 3-83507007, dated 8-3-64, for 1963, agalnst Anna Gornick of
above address, , . ... .. ... .. “
Reference C: Warrant N, Y.-520272 issued by theé Collection Bureau, |
250 Bdway., N, Y. City, dated Dec. 16, 1966, in relation to Ref. B, |
filed at Queens County Dec, 21, 1966, seizing Anna Gorniek!s property - |
by Jjudgement, : -

1. 7Your c¢laims made in references A, B, & C are entirely fraudilent, EX-
tortion was attempted at the second hearing on Ref, A., Collusion is indicated,

£, On Oct, 7, 1966 end on Oct. 18, 1966, I wrote to the Governor requesting |
en investigation of the Income Tax Sgetion of your Department, I have re-
celved no acknowledgements, On Oct, 29, 1966, I reported my tindings con-
cerning your Income Tax Section to the District Attorney's Office of
New York County, and again requested an investigation., I received a coxrteous
pronise and no action that I know of, .

o Ref, C gppears to be an effort to shut us up and coerce us ints, for- -

4, Ref. A 1s an illegal action because it is contrary to =ll the facts
in this case and contradicts your own findings for other years before and

since under identlcal cireumstances, Rpf, A 1s additionally illegal in that
you hel d a trial but forgot to invite me to it, found me guilty, and then
olfered my the chance to appeal to my executioners efter they had already
executed me, Ref. B 1s an outgrowth of Ref. A, and 13 illegal for the same
reasons, Ref, C is an outgrowth of both of them und a selzure of Anna Gornick's
property without due process of law, You may claim that your actions to date
are in accordance with your Tex Law, but since your actions are anticonsti-
tutional, then we may conclude that so is your Tex Law.

S. References A, B, and C are all distinct violations of our Civil Rlghts

~ as guaranteed us by the Bill of Rights and Constitution of the U. 8. Your

latest action embodied in Ref, C spells out clearly tyranny end dictatorship,
something we will not tolerate, ‘ '

6, Therefore we intend to withhold any Balance Due payments on our tax ‘
reports that will be filed on or before Aprik 15, 1967, on our 1966 earnings,

7. Vie regret that we are forced to take such directly defiant action '
against you, o ' ; : L

8, We congratulate you on your success in converting us, the most
rg:;.ifulously honest pair of taxpayers you've ever had, into a palr of tax

els, . ; : ‘

9, New York City, being a political and geographic sudbdivision of

New York Stute which is acting as a dletatorshi
. ' . lp, ill receive the s t
treatment as in paragraph 6 above, We Wwill not S:uppol‘t any divisionagfaax
dictatorship, ' ' '

" RERG ’ : . Ty
{LRO . : : . . i
. (&sR9) (;:} : : : L_m»‘ )
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Julius and Anna Gomidg
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10, TIhe United States includes New York State within its boundaries,
Therefore the IRS will receive the same tax treatment as in paragraph 6
above, We will not support a government that harbors or condones a
dictatorship within its borders, -

1l. You have until February 28th, 1967, %o send us an answer that we ca.n |
~accept as an attempt at dispensing jusbice rather than edicts stemming from -
ouija board findings, Your answer, to be acceptable, must 1nc1ude the .
following polnts: ‘

8. .A statement showing clearly what steps you are taking to end your
dictatorial methods and actions,

b,  An immediate final and complete ending of all action against us on
References A, B, & C,
' C. A statement explaining how your declsions were made, sources of
information, ete, If you cannot furnish any logleal explenation, an apology :

- in lleu of 1t will be acceptable. .

d, . A statement showing cleaxrly what steps you are teking to clean your
house of graft end corruption,

€. . A statement showing clearly what steps you are taking towards Iuture
prevention of fiascos of the kind embodied in References A, B, & C.

£. A statement that you are malking provi sion to compensate us for losses
and expensés resulting from References A, B, & C, '

12,  Copies of this letter are being sent to the Governor and also s.pproprlate
subordinate officials of your Commission,

13, Your failure to comply with our request contained in paragraph 11 above,
will cause us . to extend this embroilment of your making, by sending copies of
this letter to the President eand Mayor and also to appropriate departments of
the Federal and New York City governments, It will also result in our
carrying out actions to the letter as promised in paragrsephs 6, 9, & 10 above,

» Sincerely, ‘
| - W Aok

Julius Gomick
for Julius end Anna Gomid:

:
i |
:'

Slen i
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BUREAU OF LAW
MEMORANDUM

To: Commissioners Murphy, Macduff and Conlon
FROM: Solomon 8ies, Hearing Officer
SUBJECT:

Petition of Julius Gornick for a
redetermination of a deficiency or
for refund of personal income taxes
under Article 22 of the Tax Law for
the year 1963

A hearing wes held with reference to the above matter
at the office of the State Tax Commission, 80 Centre Stress,
New York, New York on November 1, 1966. ‘{'ho appearances were
as noted on the transcript of the record.

The issue invelved whether the taxpayer was a resideat
in 1963, as defined by section 605 of the Tax Law,

Taxpayer filed two returns for 1963, a resident retura,
form IT»201 on which he reported income of $3,590.18 and a tax overpayment
of $25.28, and a neneresident return, form IT+203 on which he
reported New York income of $609.01 ocut of a total of $8,528.13
and no tax. On his resident return taxpayer stated his address
as 33-43 168th Street, Flushing, New York. Om both returas he
stated that his wife Anma Gornick, was filing a separate resident
return for the entire ¥ar; that her address was 33«43 168th
Street, Flushing, New York, and that he was a New York resideat
from January 1, 1963 to April 21, 1963,

By statement of audit changes dated Fobwuz 8, 1965
taxpayer's New York income was computed at $12,118.31, based on
a finding that he had retained his New York domicile and had
renained a resident.

Taxpayer contends that he changed his domielle in
April 1963 to New London, Commecticut and that he was reguired
by his employer to live in Connecticut or Rhode Island,

Taxpayer and his wife are the fee cwners of a one~family
dwelling at 33-43 168th 3treet, Flushing, New York, acquired |
them in 1952, In May of 1963 taxpayer accepted employmdpt wit
Electric Boat Co., a subsidiary of General ¢s, at Grotem,
Connecticut, and rented a furnished apartment in New Londoa. :
Taxpayer's wife remained at their home in New York., Om weekends
and holidays, taxpayer would return to his hoge in New York or his
wife would visit him in Comnecticut. Taxpayer's personal property,



-

furniture and household effects remained in New York exceps for

clothing and similer personal effects he needed in Comnectigut, -

It is not claimed by the taxpayer that his wife's domicile was - . .
changed during this period, 8She continued in her .lplo{nnnﬁ in

New York, and a joint Federal tax return was filed for 1963,

giving as their address, their home in New York. Although
taxpayer was offered a éBS0.00 allowance by his employer "for
relocation of your household furnishings to the Groton area® .. -
he did not relocate during the year and twoe months he was em~
ployed, and chose "to accept other employment nearer home"

(see Tax Commission exhibit "F" - letter of General Dynamies
dated October 13, 196h addressed to taxpayer). On termimation
of his employment in Connecticut, taxpayer returned to New York.

It appears clearly that taxpayer did not give up his
New York demicile when he went to Comnecticut, He retained
his New York home, he returned to it from time to time, his
wife continued to live there, and he used the New York address
for his Federal tax returns. He did not accept his Connectiewt
employer's offer of a relocation allowance, but returned %o his
home in New York. A finding that taxpayer maintained a permanent
place of abode in New York was confirmed under similer circum-
stances in People ex. rej ackal y Bates, 278 App. Div. 7.35'
103 N.Y.8. 2¢

BPEA N

I am of the opinion, therefore, that pursuant to .
section 605(a) of the Tax Law the taxpayer was a resident during
1963, and that for the reasons stated above, the notice of
deficiency should be sustalned.

The decision of the Tax Commisaion in this matter
 should be substantially in the form submitted herewith.

Dated: January &, 1967

/s/ SOLOMON SIES

Wearing OITicer -

Approved M.S.
S.H.




STATE OF NBW YORK

STATE TAX CUMMISSION

e ————— S SRR
IN THE MATTER OF THE APPLICATION

or
JULIUS GORKICK

FOR A REDETERNIBATION OF A
DEFICIENCY OR FOR REPUND OF
PEESONAL INCOME TAXES UNDER
ARTICLE 22 OF Ti® TAX LAW FOR
THE TRAR 1963

Julive Gerniek, the Saxpayer herein, heving duly filed
& petision for & redetarwination of a deficieonsy o for refund
of persenal insone Saxes under Artislie 22 of the Tax Law fer
the yoor 1963, and & hearing having been held ot the offies of
the State Tax Commissien at 80 Centyre Strees, New York, New Terk
on November 1, 1966, at whish hearimg She Saxpayer appesved in
person, and the mateer having been duly exsmined sad censidered,

The State Tax Cemmissien heredy fisdst

(1) Thas the sagayer filed & resident Sox retum for
1963 on which he W fneeme of §3,390.08 snd & S8& overpayment of
$25.28 end & nen<resident return for 19563 en which he repersed
New York inseme of $609.01 out of total inceme of §8,538.13,
and O Sax; thst dy motiee of defisiency and statenents of awdds
changes dated February 8, 1565 the Ineems Tax Suresu resemputed
tex;ayer's Now York income at £12,118.31 and a deficiency of
tax of $407.15, on the greund that Saxpayer was & yesidemt of
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the 3%ate of lew York feor the eusire year,

(2) Thae 4n 196) she saxpayer was an enginess residing
vish his wife in a hoye owned Jointly by both, in Queens Counsy,
Beou York; that until April 196) Sexpayer wae empleyed ia New Yook
and spent mere than 30 days witiin she stase; shas em April 21,
1963 the Saxpayesr sssepted smploymens in Connseticwt and reated
Senporary living quarters in Cesnestieut] thas Saxpeyer would
revura regularly to his homs in New York whieh was seatisueusly
occupled Ly his wife, and waers his persenal prepersy ressdned)
that Saxpayer did not aces;t an allowance of $350.00 offered
by his Connectisut employer so relesate; that 4a July of 1964
Sax;ayer terminated his empleymens in Connsstiowd and aseeptoed
eaployment in New York, returaiag o his heus in Cweens Cowmsy,
and that for 1903 sazgpayesr and his wife Sfiled a Jeias Fedeomsl
ingome tax return £3om the usens Coumty, New Yerk address.

Essed wpon She feoregeing Ifisdings, the Nate Tax
Commisaton horedy

DECIDES | |

(A) Thas during she entire year of 1963 she Senpayer
Julive Cernisk was domiciled i New Yark snéd maianteined a pesmanent
plase of shade in New Tork; that taxpayer spent mors shes 30
days dwring tie Saxsbdle year within the state, and wes & resident
of New York withia the previsions of sestioa 605(a) of the Tax
Law,

(B) Thas, sceordingly, she netice of deficionsy Smposing
sddisionsl taxes upon the Saxpayesr for 1963 is correet; that %he
8aid notice of deficiency does nes incluie any Sax oF other charges
which eould mot have been lawfully demanded and Shat Sanpayer's
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petition for a redetermination or refund with respess Sherete
be and the sams haredy is denied,

Dated: Albany, New York she 30th  day ef Jenuary 1967.

STATE TAL COMMISSION

/s/ JOSEPH H. MURPHY
/s/ JAMES R. MACDUFF

/s/ WALTER MACLYN CONLON




